Code Class Title Agency

1080 City Attorney City of Bend

11070 City Attorney City of Berkeley
E.0094 CITY ATTORNE) City of Burbank

1705 City Attorney City of Concord

45 City Attorney City of Downey

1004 City Attorney City of Greeley
1257000 City Attorney City of Green Bay
000F City Attorney City of Hampton
1051 City Attorney City of Lakeland, Civil Service
1150 City Attorney City of Lake Oswego
B0O08 City Attorney City of Las Cruces
194 City Attorney City of Las Vegas
CA05 City Attorney City Of League City
70000 City Attorney City of Mesquite (NV)
C006 City Attorney City of Murfreesboro
182 City Attorney City of Olathe

1 City Attorney City of Orange

2901 CITY ATTORNEY City of Palm Bay
1024 City Attorney City of Pueblo

1400 City Attorney City of Renton

H241 City Attorney City of Richmond

60 City Attorney City of Santa Clara
111 City Attorney City of Santa Maria
0112/1 City Attorney City of Savannah
4080 City Attorney City of Tuscaloosa
1605 City Attorney City of Vacaville

2 City Attorney City of Vallejo

EO3 CITY ATTORNEY City of Ventura

119 City Attorney City of Vista

2302 City Attorney City of Westminster, CO
15301-5 City Manager City of Abilene

1655 City Manager City of Bend

11010 City Manager City of Berkeley
E.0099 CITY MANAGER City of Burbank

76 City Manager City of Costa Mesa
48 City Manager City of Downey

1001 City Manager City of El Cajon

20 City Manager City of Fairfield
CTMGR City Manager City of Fullerton
1018 City Manager City of Lakeland, Civil Service
100 City Manager City of Las Vegas
A001 City Manager City of Las Cruces
CMO05 City Manager City Of League City
1001 City Manager City of Longview
1001 / Grade City Manager City of Miami Beach
1067 CITY MANAGER City of Miramar
C009 City Manager City of Murfreesboro
3 City Manager City of Olathe

3 City Manager City of Orange

1701 CITY MANAGER City of Palm Bay

111 City Manager City of Pasadena

Min Salary

$136,428.00
$176,352.00
$213,660.00
$259,272.00
$180,456.00
$121,956.00

$99,492.00

$60,000.00
$126,876.00
$142,296.00
$120,468.00
$149,376.00
$126,744.00

$87,996.00
$114,732.00
$104,676.00
$235,716.00
$107,640.00
$146,124.00
$148,320.00
$126,996.00
$332,796.00
$186,804.00
$132,876.00
$121,320.00
$224,904.00
$194,004.00
$168,036.00
$262,608.00
$231,996.00
$176,496.00
$185,376.00
$301,428.00
$167,928.00
$186,444.00
$262,980.00
$280,200.00
$265,200.00
$212,004.00
$126,876.00
$210,120.00
$180,000.00
$155,592.00
$169,896.00
$164,544.00
$150,000.00
$135,480.00
$170,244.00
$241,992.00
$121,020.00
$301,932.00

Max Salary

$177,156.00
$237,816.00
$280,968.00
$259,272.00
$220,368.00
$182,940.00
$117,036.00
$249,996.00
$235,620.00
$172,968.00
$180,708.00
$239,004.00
$190,116.00
$131,004.00
$137,676.00
$163,728.00
$235,716.00
$162,276.00
$178,584.00
$180,708.00
$214,296.00
$332,796.00
$227,064.00
$191,004.00
$160,980.00
$273,360.00
$194,004.00
$233,928.00
$262,608.00
$231,996.00
$225,432.00
$185,376.00
$301,428.00
$300,000.00
$249,864.00
$262,980.00
$280,200.00
$265,200.00
$212,004.00
$235,620.00
$336,192.00
$275,004.00
$233,388.00
$219,756.00
$265,752.00
$195,000.00
$135,480.00
$266,292.00
$241,992.00
$182,508.00
$301,932.00

200749.C


oneala1
Typewritten Text
200749.C


1001
OA-136
5
0107/1
CTYMGR
1001

Class Title

Agency

City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager
City Manager

1105-0300 City Manager
CITY MANAG CITY MANAGER City of Surprise

1420
1
EO1
121

City Manager
City Manager

City of Pueblo

City of Rialto

City of Richmond (CA)
City of Santa Maria
City of Savannah

City of Sparks

City of St. Cloud

City of Sugar Land

City of Vacaville
City of Vallejo

CITY MANAGER City of Ventura

City Manager

City of Vista
Average
Min

Max
Median

Min Salary

$149,688.00
$240,000.00
$177,660.00
$213,900.00
$196,308.00
$170,688.00
$142,512.00
$249,996.00
$185,004.00
$229,860.00
$264,996.00
$268,560.00
$245,244.00
$183,454.50

$60,000.00
$336,192.00
$211,062.00

Max Salary

$182,952.00
$240,000.00
$282,804.00
$259,992.00
$282,192.00
$256,044.00
$219,120.00
$249,996.00
$185,004.00
$279,384.00
$264,996.00
$268,560.00
$245,244.00
$228,802.88





