<u>Code</u>	Class Title	<u>Agency</u>	Min Salary	Max Salary
1080	City Attorney	City of Bend	\$136,428.00	\$177,156.00
11070	City Attorney	City of Berkeley	\$176,352.00	\$237,816.00
E.0094	CITY ATTORNE	YCity of Burbank	\$213,660.00	\$280,968.00
1705	City Attorney	City of Concord	\$259,272.00	\$259,272.00
45	City Attorney	City of Downey	\$180,456.00	\$220,368.00
1004	City Attorney	City of Greeley	\$121,956.00	\$182,940.00
1257000	City Attorney	City of Green Bay	\$99,492.00	\$117,036.00
000F	City Attorney	City of Hampton	\$60,000.00	\$249,996.00
1051	City Attorney	City of Lakeland, Civil Service	\$126,876.00	\$235,620.00
1150	City Attorney	City of Lake Oswego	\$142,296.00	\$172,968.00
B008	City Attorney	City of Las Cruces	\$120,468.00	\$180,708.00
194	City Attorney	City of Las Vegas	\$149,376.00	\$239,004.00
CA05	City Attorney	City Of League City	\$126,744.00	\$190,116.00
70000	City Attorney	City of Mesquite (NV)	\$87,996.00	\$131,004.00
C006	City Attorney	City of Murfreesboro	\$114,732.00	\$137,676.00
182	City Attorney	City of Olathe	\$104,676.00	\$163,728.00
1	City Attorney	City of Orange	\$235,716.00	\$235,716.00
2901	CITY ATTORNE	YCity of Palm Bay	\$107,640.00	\$162,276.00
1024	City Attorney	City of Pueblo	\$146,124.00	\$178,584.00
1400	City Attorney	City of Renton	\$148,320.00	\$180,708.00
H241	City Attorney	City of Richmond	\$126,996.00	\$214,296.00
60	City Attorney	City of Santa Clara	\$332,796.00	\$332,796.00
111	City Attorney	City of Santa Maria	\$186,804.00	\$227,064.00
0112/1	City Attorney	City of Savannah	\$132,876.00	\$191,004.00
4080	City Attorney	City of Tuscaloosa	\$121,320.00	\$160,980.00
1605	City Attorney	City of Vacaville	\$224,904.00	\$273,360.00
2	City Attorney	City of Vallejo	\$194,004.00	\$194,004.00
E03	CITY ATTORNE	YCity of Ventura	\$168,036.00	\$233,928.00
119	City Attorney	City of Vista	\$262,608.00	\$262,608.00
2302	City Attorney	City of Westminster, CO	\$231,996.00	\$231,996.00
15301-5	City Manager	City of Abilene	\$176,496.00	\$225,432.00
1655	City Manager	City of Bend	\$185,376.00	\$185,376.00
11010	City Manager	City of Berkeley	\$301,428.00	\$301,428.00
E.0099	CITY MANAGE	RCity of Burbank	\$167,928.00	\$300,000.00
76	City Manager	City of Costa Mesa	\$186,444.00	\$249,864.00
48	City Manager	City of Downey	\$262,980.00	\$262,980.00
1001	City Manager	City of El Cajon	\$280,200.00	\$280,200.00
20	City Manager	City of Fairfield	\$265,200.00	\$265,200.00
CTMGR	City Manager	City of Fullerton	\$212,004.00	\$212,004.00
1018	City Manager	City of Lakeland, Civil Service	\$126,876.00	\$235,620.00
100	City Manager	City of Las Vegas	\$210,120.00	\$336,192.00
A001	City Manager	City of Las Cruces	\$180,000.00	\$275,004.00
CM05	City Manager	City Of League City	\$155,592.00	\$233,388.00
1001	City Manager	City of Longview	\$169,896.00	\$219,756.00
1001 / Grad	€ City Manager	City of Miami Beach	\$164,544.00	\$265,752.00
1067	CITY MANAGE	R City of Miramar	\$150,000.00	\$195,000.00
C009	City Manager	City of Murfreesboro	\$135,480.00	\$135,480.00
3	City Manager	City of Olathe	\$170,244.00	\$266,292.00
3	City Manager	City of Orange	\$241,992.00	\$241,992.00
1701	CITY MANAGE	R City of Palm Bay	\$121,020.00	\$182,508.00
111	City Manager	City of Pasadena	\$301,932.00	\$301,932.00

<u>Code</u>	Class Title	<u>Agency</u>	Min Salary	Max Salary
100	City Manager	City of Pueblo	\$149,688.00	\$182,952.00
1001	City Manager	City of Rialto	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
OA-136	City Manager	City of Richmond (CA)	\$177,660.00	\$282,804.00
5	City Manager	City of Santa Maria	\$213,900.00	\$259,992.00
0107/1	City Manager	City of Savannah	\$196,308.00	\$282,192.00
CTYMGR	City Manager	City of Sparks	\$170,688.00	\$256,044.00
1001	City Manager	City of St. Cloud	\$142,512.00	\$219,120.00
1105-0300	City Manager	City of Sugar Land	\$249,996.00	\$249,996.00
CITY MANAG CITY MANAGER City of Surprise			\$185,004.00	\$185,004.00
1420	City Manager	City of Vacaville	\$229,860.00	\$279,384.00
1	City Manager	City of Vallejo	\$264,996.00	\$264,996.00
E01	CITY MANAGE	RCity of Ventura	\$268,560.00	\$268,560.00
121	City Manager	City of Vista	\$245,244.00	\$245,244.00
		Average	\$183,454.50	\$228,802.88
		Min	\$60,000.00	
		Max	\$336,192.00	
		Median	\$211,062.00	